
Zone 1

Zone 1
Manager Dale Gooding (614-915-7312)

degooding@dps.ohio.gov

Planner
Katie Collins (614-752-4398)

kjcollins@dps.ohio.gov

Region 1
Liaison

Brian Bollinger (614-981-8604)
babollinger@dps.ohio.gov

MTO
Alan Beadle (614-981-0306)

aebeadle@dps.ohio.gov

Region 2
Liaison

Shamari Johnson (614-802-9213)
smjohnson@dps.ohio.gov

MTO

Region 3
Liaison

Victor Ortiz (614-935-3927)
vlortiz@dps.ohio.gov

MTO

Region 8
Liaison

Robb Chernisky (614-512-5874)
rmchernisky@dps.ohio.gov

MTO
Jonathan Bandi (614-784-3896)

jdbandi@dps.ohio.gov

Zone 2

Zone 2
Manager Chris Skinner (614-940-8494)

clskinner@dps.ohio.gov

Planner
Craig Wachauf (614-512-0079)

cawachauf@dps.ohio.gov

Region 6
Liaison

Dan Grothause (614-784-3777)
dpgrothause@dps.ohio.gov

MTO

Region 7
Liaison

MTO Scott Whatley (614-981-8201)
sewhatley@dps.ohio.gov

Region 10
Liaison

Brian Wical (614-512-0099)
bmwical@dps.ohio.gov

MTO
Steven Reynolds (614-981-1480)

sareynolds@dps.ohio.gov

Region 11
Liaison

Nichole Miller (614-935-6476)
nmiller@dps.ohio.gov

MTO

Zone 3

Zone 3
Manager

Joe Grecol (614-915-6952)
jdgrecol@dps.ohio.gov

Planner
Sharon Atkinson (614-752-6604)

saatkinson@dps.ohio.gov

Region 4
Liaison

Carlie Hangartner (614-784-3173)
cmhangartner@dps.ohio.gov

MTO
Doug Smith (614-795-3748)

dssmith@dps.ohio.gov

Region 5
Liaison

Ryan Jacobson (614-549-2946)
rmjacobson@dps.ohio.gov

MTO
Burke Engelhardt (614-795-3150)

baengelhardt@dps.ohio.gov

Region 9
Liaison

MTO

Region 12
Liaison

MTO Dinero Ciardelli (614-512-0064)
dcciardelli@dps.ohio.gov

Zone 4

Zone 4
Manager

Planner
Cheryl Helsel (614-387-0879)

chelsel@dps.ohio.gov

Region 13
Liaison

Lori Taylor (614-753-0036)
lttaylor@dps.ohio.gov

MTO 

Region 14
Liaison

MTO

Region 15
Liaison

Dustin Conrad (614-706-9298)
dlconrad@dps.ohio.gov

MTO
Shannon Long (614-562-3248)

sllong@dps.ohio.gov

Region 16
Liaison

Blaze Amos (614-981-0091)
bmamos@dps.ohio.gov

MTO
Mark Brown (614-795-8045)

msbrown@dps.ohio.gov
Ohio School Safety Center: 614-644-2641

Updated 
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Vincent Shirey (614-832-7184
         vbshirey@dps.ohio.gov 

Lori Mcguire (614-519-0963)
lsmcguire@dps.ohio.gov

Adam Chellis (614-867-2103)
archellis@dps.ohio.gov

Jennifer Seaman (937- 820-1766)

Brandi Noe (614-981-1701) 

jlseaman@dps.ohio.gov

banoe@dps.ohio.gov

Safer Ohio School Tip Line Analysts
Zones 1 and 3
Paige Lea (513-966-0625) 
pmlea@dps.ohio.gov

Zones 2 and 4
Joel Westfall (614-671-6719) 
jlwestfall@dps.ohio.gov




